
Starting Hole
1A
1B
2

3A
3B
4
5
6
7

8A
8B
9

Starting Hole
1A
1B
2

3A
3B
4
5
6
7

8A
8B
9

7:15a - 9:05a 9:06a - 10:56a 4:30p-6:20p
Arpichaya Yubol Dewi Weber Perrine Delacour

Celine Borge Kumkang Park Jing Yan
Yahui Zhang Hinako Shibuno Ssu-Chia Cheng

Yuka Saso Frida Kinhult Stephanie Meadow

Yuli Shi

All players will play 18 Holes

All players will play 18 Holes

NOTE: Players must sign in at the Rules Office or text the Advance Official to register as a Pro-Am Alternate. 

Gemma Dryburgh
Bailey Tardy

Blue Bay LPGA

Wednesday, March 4, 2026

Official Pro-Am Starting Times & Tees

7:30 AM Shotgun Start

Jian Lake Blue Bay Golf Course

1:00 PM Shotgun Start

Wei-Ling Hsu

Shuying Li

Mi Hyang Lee 15 Saki Baba
Nastasia Nadaud 16 Yuai Ji

Dongeun Lee 14B Benedetta Moresco

Starting Hole
Ruoning Yin 10A Xiang Sui

Yu Liu 10B Chiara Tamburlini
Hye-Jin Choi 11 Muni He

A Lim Kim 12 Erika Hara
Esther Henseleit 13 Moriya Jutanugarn

Pajaree Anannarukarn

Starting Hole
10A
10B
11
12
13

14A
14B

Xiaowen Yin
Haya Lin

Mohan Du

Rio Takeda
Youmin Hwang

Lindy Duncan
Auston Kim

Ruixin Liu
Chanettee Wannasaen

Mimi Rhodes
Manon De Roey

Jenny Bae
Leona Maguire

Jenny Shin

16
17
18

Ayaka Furue
Yuri Yoshida

Weiwei Zhang
Mary Liu

Robyn Choi
Paula Reto

15

14A Aditi Ashok

Peiyun Chien

10:57a - 12:47p
Jeongeun Lee5

Albane Valenzuela
Jasmine Suwannapura

Jodi Ewart Shadoff

12:48p - 2:38p
Aline Krauter
Alexa Pano

Linnea Strom
Ana Belac

ALTERNATES

Haeji Kang
Soo Bin Joo

Yuna Nishimura
Polly Mack

2:39p - 4:29p

Lucy Li 18
Yan Liu 17


