



Blue Bay LPGA

Jian Lake Blue Bay Golf Course

Wednesday, March 4, 2026

Official Pro-Am Starting Times & Tees

7:30 AM Shotgun Start

Starting Hole		Starting Hole	
1A	Rio Takeda	10A	Ayaka Furue
1B	Youmin Hwang	10B	Yuri Yoshida
2	Auston Kim	11	Weiwei Zhang
3A	Lindy Duncan	12	Mary Liu
3B	Ruixin Liu	13	Robyn Choi
4	Chanettee Wannasaen	14A	Paula Reto
5	Mimi Rhodes	14B	Gemma Dryburgh
6	Manon De Roey	15	Bailey Tardy
7	Jenny Bae	16	Xiaowen Yin
8A	Leona Maguire	17	Haya Lin
8B	Jenny Shin	18	Mohan Du
9	Wei-Ling Hsu		

All players will play 18 Holes

1:00 PM Shotgun Start

Starting Hole		Starting Hole	
1A	Ruoning Yin	10A	Xiang Sui
1B	Yu Liu	10B	Chiara Tamburlini
2	Hye-Jin Choi	11	Muni He
3A	A Lim Kim	12	Erika Hara
3B	Esther Henseleit	13	Moriya Jutanugarn
4	Pajaree Anannarukarn	14A	Aditi Ashok
5	Dongeun Lee	14B	Benedetta Moresco
6	Mi Hyang Lee	15	Saki Baba
7	Nastasia Nadaud	16	Yuai Ji
8A	Yan Liu	17	Yuli Shi
8B	Lucy Li	18	Peiyun Chien
9	Shuying Li		

All players will play 18 Holes

ALTERNATES

7:15a - 9:05a	9:06a - 10:56a	10:57a - 12:47p	12:48p - 2:38p	2:39p - 4:29p	4:30p-6:20p
Arpichaya Yubol	Dewi Weber	Jeongeun Lee5	Aline Krauter	Haeji Kang	Perrine Delacour
Celine Borge	Kumkang Park	Albane Valenzuela	Alexa Pano	Soo Bin Joo	Jing Yan
Yahui Zhang	Hinako Shibuno	Jasmine Suwannapura	Linnea Strom	Yuna Nishimura	Ssu-Chia Cheng
Yuka Saso	Frida Kinhult	Jodi Ewart Shadoff	Ana Belac	Polly Mack	Stephanie Meadow

NOTE: Players must sign in at the Rules Office or text the Advance Official to register as a Pro-Am Alternate.